CH \$40.00 337187

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM503605

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/21/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TWR Lighting, Inc.	
Street Address:	10810 W. Little York Road, Suite 130	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3371871	TWR LIGHTING		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 853-8000

Email: chrisbroome@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE ST., NE, STE. 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel j. warren, reg. # 34,272
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Warren/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

900479303

source=ReleaseofSecurityInterestinIntellectualProperty#page1.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterestinIntellectualProperty#page2.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterestinIntellectualProperty#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0237

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release"), dated as of December 21, 2018 from Texas Capital Bank, National Association ("Bank"), to TWR Lighting, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of September 29, 2009, between Grantor and Bank, and that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2009, between Grantor and Bank (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, together with the Trademark Security Agreement, "Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in certain collateral, specifically Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Intellectual Property, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto ("Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Bank now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Patents and Trademark as of November 29, 2018 (the "Effective Date").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, terminates, discharges, cancels and releases any and all liens and security interests it has against the Intellectual Property.

The Bank shall take all further actions (including, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably necessary to effect the release of the liens and security interests contemplated hereby, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

41272195.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0238

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives and has delivered this Release to Grantor, on the day and year first above written.

Texas Capital Bank, National Association

Name: Étizabeth W. Falco

Title: Executive Vice President & Manager

[Release of Security Interest In Intellectual Property

Schedule A - Intellectual Property

PATENTS AND ABANDONED PATENTS

Patent Title	Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Reel/Frame
Illumination System	8,083,382	US	April 25, 2006	047643/0010
Dual beacon for making obstructions	6,070,994	US	June 6, 2000	023319/0539
Obstruction lighting system	6,379,026	US	April 30, 2002	023319/0539
Dual beacon obstruction lighting system	6,948,830	US	September 27, 2005	023319/0539
Illumination System	6,991,351	US	January 31, 2006	023319/0539
Light emitting diode lighting system with frustoconical reflector	6,464,373	US	October 15, 2002	023319/0539

TRADEMARKS

MARK	Registra No.	tion Country	Registration Date	Reel/Frame
TWR LIGHTING	3371871	US	Jan. 22, 2008	4074/0171

41272195.2

RECORDED: 12/27/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0240